OP \$40,00 38627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APOLLO INDUSTRIES LIMITED		10/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APHRODITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	14 HING YIP STREET
Internal Address:	ROOM C1D, 6/F, WING HING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
City:	KWUN TONG, KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862763	GRADSHOP.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)639-4889 **Phone**: 866-618-2517

Email: XM@SECUREYOURTRADEMARK.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: XAVIER MORALES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 48617

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90048

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0171

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XAVIER MORALES	
Signature:	/XM/	
Date:	10/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0172

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: APOLLO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

121 Des Voeux Rd Central Init 3A 20/F, Far East Consortium Bldg,

Hangzhou, Hong Kong

ASSIGNEE: APHRODITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

RECORDED: 10/06/2011

ROOM CID, 6/F, WING HING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING,

14 HING YIP STREET, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG

Trademark	U.S. Application	U.S. Registration	Filing Date
	Serial No.	No.	
GRADSHOP.COM (and Design)	77820117	3862763	09/04/2009

Assignor, Apollo Industries Limited, a limited liability company of Hong Kong, is the owner of the above-listed U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3862763, and Assignee, Aphrodite Solutions Limited, a limited liability company of Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the trademark registration therefor.

Dated: 10-4-2011

Signed: Alouhaida

Title: REPRESENTATIVE

Printed Name: ALEXANDER LOURAIDES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0173